
TV 10 Lääne-Virumaa IV etapp 

 

 

21.05.2024.a., Väike – Maarja 

 

Koht Nimi Sünniaeg Kool Tulemus 

 

PN 1000m 

1 Sigmar Tarakanov 13.08.2012 Rakvere RK 3.52,14 

2 Ken Robert Kerm 22.10.2012 Rakvere RK 3.54,63 

3 Jasper Lipp 2013 Haljala Kool 3.56,75 

4 Herbert Hang 06.03.2013 Rakvere RK 3.57,85 

5 Henry Otsa 18.02.2013 Roela 3.58,67 

6 Kenneth Karro 29.04.2012 Rakvere VK 4.00,80 

7 Oliver Sarapuu 2012 Haljala Kool 4.09,83 

8 Herman Veermäe 20.07.2012 Võsu Kool 4.15,26 

9 Maarek Puusepp 27.03.2012 Roela 4.17,33 

10 Marcus Kaas 16.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G 4.56,42 

 

 

PN kettaheide (600 g) 

1 Herman Veermäe 20.07.2012 Võsu Kool 31.19 

2 Henry Otsa 18.02.2013 Roela 26.26 

3 Maarek Puusepp 27.03.2012 Roela 23.21 

4 Ott Nirgi 09.10.2012 Väike-Maarja G 23.14 

5 Rasmus Lehtlaan 12.05.2013 Väike-Maarja G 22.93 

6 Jasper Lipp 2013 Haljala Kool 22.92 

7 Karl-Martin Lõune 19.04.2012 Väike-Maarja G 20.37 

8 Sigmar Tarakanov 13.08.2012 Rakvere RK 20.01 

9 Jaagup Vahula 03.03.2012 Rakvere RK 18.78 

10 Christoffer Kaasik 13.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G 17.03 

11 Oliver Sarapuu 2012 Haljala Kool 12.54 

12 Rasmus Reinaste 19.04.2013 Roela 16.34 

13 Robert Liister 16.07.2012 Rakvere VK 17.00 

14 Marcus Kaas 16.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G 16.50 

15 Oliver Rätsep 12.08.2012 Rakvere VK 15.89 

16 Kenneth Karro 29.04.2012 Rakver VK 15.31  

17 Kaspar Kapstas 28.04.2012 Rakvere WK 15.08 

18 Sebastian Kull 28.03.2012 Rakvere RK 13.38 

19 Herbert Hang 06.03.2013 Rakvere RK 12.72 

 

 

PN pallivise 

1 Maarek Puusepp 27.03.2012 Roela 48.5 

2 Marcus Kaas 16.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G 47 

3 Herman Veermäe 20.07.2012 Võsu Kool 45.5 

4 Christoffer Kaasik 13.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G 45 

5 Sigmar Tarakanov 13.08.2012 Rakvere RK 45 

6 Robert Liister 16.07.2012 Rakvere VK 44.5 

7 Jasper Lipp 2013 Haljala Kool 41.5 



8 Kenneth Karro 29.04.2012 Rakvere VK 40.5 

9 Jaagup Vahula 03.03.2012 Rakvere RK 40 

10 Karl-Martin Lõune 19.04.2012 Väike-Maarja G 38 

11 Ott Nirgi 09.10.2012 Väike-Maarja G 37 

12 Oliver Rätsep 18.08.2012 Rakvere VK 35.5 

13 Henry Otsa 18.02.2013 Roela 34.5 

14 Ken Robert Kerm 22.10.2012 Rakvere RK 33.5 

15 Rasmus Lehtlaan 12.05.2013 Väike-Maarja G 30.5 

16 Kaspar Kapstas 28.04.2012 Rakvere WK 29 

17 Sebastian Kull 28.03.2012 Rakvere RK 28.5 

18 Oliver Sarapuu 2012 Haljala Kool 28 

19 Herbert Hang 06.03.2013 Rakvere RK 27 

20 Rasmus Reinaste 19.04.2013 Roela 26.5 

 

 

PV 1000m 

1 Kert Karm 2010 Simuna Kool 3.03,01 

2 Kaspar Puumeister 07.11.2010 Rakvere PK 3.23,56 

3 Martin Haiba 30.11.2011 Rakvere PK 3.31,27 

4 Andero Bergström 2011 Haljala Kool 3.42,48 

5 Ken-Martin Kekkonen 28.02.2011 Rakvere RK 3.44,87 

6 Joosep Lipp 2011 Haljala Kool 3.46,71 

7 Gervin Paimre 04.02.2011 Rakvere VK 3.46,89 

8 Jasper Kukor 28.07.2011 Rakvere VK 3.47,06 

9 Tauri Põllu 14.08.2010 Roela 4.27,15 

 

 

PV kettaheide (750 g) 

1 Kert Karm 2010 Simuna Kool 34.75 

2 Lennart Joorits 18.08.2010 Rakvere RK 30.75 

3 Rasmus – Villem Lood 06.05.2010 Väike-Maarja G 30.26 

4 Aleksis Aksel 17.06.2010 Väike-Maarja G 26.78 

5 Joonatan Neuhaus 2010 Rakvere RK 26.49 

6 Ken-Martin Kekkonen 28.02.2011 Rakvere RK 23.93 

7 Joosep Lipp 2011 Haljala Kool 23.86 

8 Tauri Põllu 14.08.2010 Roela 21.20 

9 Gert Ritson 30.01.2011 Väike-Maarja G 20.39 

10 MAdis-Mattias Volmer 06.02.2010 Võsu Kool 17.89 

11 Jasper Kukor 28.07.2011 Rakvere VK 13.13 

12 Kaspar Puumeister 07.11.2010 Rakvere PK 12.49 

 

 

PV pallivise 

1 Aleksis Aksel 17.06.2010 Väike-Maarja G 53.5 

2 Andero Bergström 2011 Haljala Kool 53 

3 Madis-Mattias Volmer 06.02.2010 Võsu Kool 52.5 

4 Karl Martin Mogilnõi 15.03.2011 Rakvere VK 49 

5 Lennart Joorits 18.08.2010 Rakvere RK 47.5 

6 Kert Karm 2010 Simuna Kool 45 

7 Rasmus – Villem Lood 06.05.2010 Väike-Maarja G 44.5 



8 Kardo-Rigon Aas 07.08.2010 Väike-Maarja G 44.5 

9 Joosep Lipp 2011 Haljala Kool 43.5 

10 Ken-Martin Kekkonen 28.02.2011 Rakvere RK 42.5 

11 Kaspar Puumeister 07.11.2010 Rakvere PK 42 

12 Eric Samuel Lust 21.10.2011 Võsu Kool 36.5 

13 Gert Ritson 30.08.2011 Väike-Maarja G 36 

14 Tauri Põllu 14.08.2010 Roela 31.5 

 

 

TN 600m 

1 Josefine Joorits 02.05.2012 Rakvere RK 1.58,02 

2 Carolina Etti 19.08.2012 Rakvere RK 2.06,26 

3 Lenna Möllits 2012 Haljala Kool 2.09,17 

4 Teele Kiitsak 2013 Simuna Kool 2.10,28 

5 Loore Talalaev 19.12.2012 Sõmeru PK 2.14,56 

6 Marissa Moisar 2012 Kiltsi Mõisakool 2.15,31 

7 Liisa Rouhijainen 26.09.2012 Väike-Maarja G 2.15,56 

8 Mirtel Tull 31.01.2012 Sõmeru PK 2.17,39 

9 Ketriin Viilup 11.04.2012 Roela 2.18,78 

10 Säde Põllu 08.06.2013 Väike-Maarja G 2.19,20 

11 Kertu Kaasik 2012 Simuna Kool 2.20,59 

12 Mirtel Randoja 2012 Haljala Kool 2.22,62 

13 Mariie Kull 2013 Simuna Kool 2.23,25 

14 Laureen Prover 2012 Rakvere RK 2.24,87 

15 Mia Liseth Toots 2012 Simuna Kool 2.26,01 

16 Karmen Nõmmiste 2014 Simuna Kool 2.28,61 

17 Larissa Aasaväli 26.05.2013 Väike-Maarja G 2.31,50 

18 Ilona Külmäsu 02.04.2013 Roela 2.43,05 

19 Liandra Simanova 30.06.2012 Roela 2.50,61 

20 Loreena Kroll 13.09.2013 Väike-Maarja G 3.00,81 

 

 

TN pallivise 

1 Josefine Joorits 02.05.2012 Rakvere RK 42 

2 Meeri Madilainen 08.07.2013 Rakvere RK 34.5 

3 Marissa Moisar 2012 Kiltsi Mõisakool 33.5 

4 Mirtel Tull 31.01.2012 Sõmeru PK 33 

5 Demi-Petra Ilves 27.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G 31 

6 Lisandra Laulik 18.09.2012 Sõmeru PK 30 

7 Liandra Simanova 30.06.2012 Roela 29 

8 Liselle Siling-Siland 06.09.2012 Väike-Maarja G 28 

9 Kertu Kaasik 2012 Simuna Kool 28 

10 Mirtel Randoja 2012 Haljala Kool 27 

11 Lenna Möllits 2012 Haljala Kool 27 

12 Carolina Etti 19.08.2012 Rakvere RK 27 

13 Karmen Nõmmiste 2014 Simuna Kool 26 

14 Karolina – Viktoria Vaarma 19.02.2012 Väike-Maarja G 23.5 

15 Loore Talalaev 19.12.2012 Sõmeru PK 23.5 

16 Teele Kiitsak 2013 Simuna Kool 23 

17 Katriin Viilup 11.04.2012 Roela 21 



18 Ilona Külmäsu 02.04.2013 Roela 20.5 

19 Mia Liseth Toots 2012 Simuna Kool 17 

20 Mariie Kull 2013 Simuna Kool 16.5  

 

 

TV 600m 

1 Anette-Meribel Teiva 18.02.2010 Kadrina KK 1.47,54 

2 Mirell Maasing 14.12.2010 Kadrina KK 1.56,42 

3 Johanna Ly Kivioja 28.08.2011 Rakvere VK 1.57,82 

4 Saskia Arpo 20.06.2011 Rakvere PK 2.01,60 

5 Romi Vodja 2010 Kunda ÜG 2.02,03 

6 Maria Müürsep 04.06.2011 Väike-Maarja G 2.05,25 

7 Aliise Kull 2010 Simuna Kool 2.06,69 

8 Helle-Mai Liblikmann 16.08.2011 Väike-Maarja G 2.15,32 

9 Kristella Rand 26.11.2011 Väike-Maarja G 2.17,34 

10 Brita Enson 21.07.2011 Rakvere RK 2.24,09 

11 Heleriin Tooming 2012 Haljala Kool 2.39,18 

 Siret Kaasik 2008 Simuna Kool 1.52,51 

 

 

TV kettaheide (600g) 

1 Anette-Meribel Teiva 18.02.2010 Kadrina KK 27.27 

2 Romi Vodja 2010 Kunda ÜG 25.03 

3 Jaanika Meidla 2011 Kiltsi Mõisakool 24.20 

4 Aliise Kull 2010 Simuna Kool 23.33 

5 Brita Enson 21.07.2011 Rakvere RK 23.05 

6 Lisandra Prinken 24.06.2010 Väike-Maarja G 20.36 

7 Saskia Arpo 20.06.2011 Rakvere PK 19.59 

8 Kristel Noodla 20.04.2010 Väike-Maarja G 16.48 

9 Karmen Pronin 03.02.2011 Rakvere RK 16.40 

10 Heleriin Tooming 2011 Haljala Kool 15.92 

11 Marleen Türbsal 2010 Haljala Kool 14.50 

12 Kristelle Urmet 2010 Haljala Kool 14.18 

13 Rebecka Välk 2010 Haljala Kool 14.48 

14 Artjona Syla 2011 Kiltsi Mõisakool 13.76 

 Liselle Siling-Siland 2012 Väike-Maarja G 17.31 

 Karoliina-Viktoria Vaarma 2012 Väike-Maarja G 13.55 

 

 

TV pallivise 

1 Marta Mitt 27.07.2011 Kadrina KK 45.5 

2 Brita Enson 21.07.2011 Rakvere RK 42 

3 Kristel Noodla 20.04.2010 Väike-Maarja G 35 

4 Kristelle Urmet 2010 Haljala Kool 34 

5 Mirell Maasing 14.12.2010 Kadrina KK 34 

6 Aliise Kull 2010 Simuna Kool 33.5 

7 Marleen Türbsal 2010 Haljala Kool 33 

8 Rebecca Aruksaar 11.07.2011 Rakvere RK 32.5 

9 Anette-Meribel Teiva 18.02.2010 Kadrina KK 30 

10 Romi Vodja 2010 Kunda ÜG 30 



11 Saskia Arpo 20.06.2011 Rakvere PK 27 

12 Johanna Ly Kivioja 28.08.2011 Rakvere VK 27 

13 Rebecka Välk 2010 Haljala Kool 26.5 

14 Karmen Pronin 03.02.2011 Rakvere RK 18.5 

 

Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


